

## Deming Luna County MainStreet Program Trunk or Treat Down MainStreet

Organization / Business:	_Contact Person:
Mailing Address	CityZip
Best Contact PhoneEmail:	
Number of Vehicles/Booths:Number of volunteers:	
<i>Please select one</i> : Hand out candy Game	Other:
REGISTRATION IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING ONLY. PLEASE SELECT ONE.	
□Agency □Civic Group □Business □Organization	

## Event details and rules

Participants must stay the entire event, as all roads are going to be blocked to through traffic except for emergency vehicles.

- Trunk or Treat Down MainStreet will be Monday, October 31, 2023 from 6pm-8pm in Downtown Deming. Gold Ave will be blocked off from Pine St to Ash St and will be closed from 5pm-9pm. Thus, enough time to set up and tear down.
- Each organization <u>MUST</u> be registered no later than **October 27, 2023** @ **12:30pm.** Late participants will not be accepted.
- Set up will be at 5pm on the evening of the event and must be completed by 6pm. If you have any questions, please go to the Deming MainStreet table located at Leyendecker Plaza (Wells Fargo Fountain).
- ALL candy MUST be individually wrapped & packaged and not opened prior to the event. All treats must be commercially prepared. No homemade treats permitted. Each organization is responsible for ensuring their candy is unopened, as safety is our overriding concern.
- Each organization is responsible for maintaining their area in a neat, clean condition and for the appropriate disposal of any trash generated or collected.
- Each organization's possessions must be removed at the end of the event.
- No vendor is permitted to sell any items.

You may return a completed form to <u>ed@demingms.org</u> or drop off at the Deming Visitor Center (800 E Pine St.). Open Monday – Thursday 9am – 5pm and Friday 9am – 1pm.

## **Compliance and Indemnity Agreement**

As a organization/business wishing to participate in the Trunk or Treat Down MainStreet, I/We agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Deming Luna County MainStreet Program, it's sponsoring agency, members, and employees from any and all liability or responsibility pertaining to any damages to person or property on the site when such damages or liability arise out of acts on my (our) own, or of my (our) employees or associates, located at such site.

By signing below, you acknowledge the content of this application for the Deming/Luna County MainStreet Program, Trunk or Treat Down MainStreet and agree to abide by the event rules contained therein.

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE